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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013 : PAGEA -1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTITUTION: St. Petersburg College
6021 142nd Avenue Notth

Clearwater, FL. 33760-3768
TYPE OF INSTITUTION: Public

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT: 11

DEPARTMENT REGION: 04 ACTION DATE: 05/25/2011
SCHOOL PARTICIPATION TEAM: 04 ACTION: Reapprove Elig/Full Cert
OPEID: 00152800 FEDERAL PELL GRANT ID: 001528
TIN: 591211489 FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN ID: 001528
IPEDS 1D; 137078 FEDERAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN ID: G01528
DUNS NBR; 069674281 FEDERAL PERKINS LOAN ID: 000924

FEDERAL SCHOOL CODE: 001528
FEDERAL WORK STUDY ID: 000924
FEDERAL SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY GRANT ID: 000924

ACADEMIC CALENDAR: Clock Hours,Semester Hours
EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM LEVELS OFFERED:

Non-Degree (600-899 hours) ELIGIBLE: Y
Non-Degree 1 Year (900-1799 homs) INITIAL APPROVAL DATE: 01/01/1967
Associate's Degree CERTIFIED: Certified
Bachelor's Degree ' LOAN DEFERMENT: Y

Professional Certification
Two-Year Transfer
PROGRAM PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

WAIVER(S): EFFECTIVE DATE; 07/05/2011
##% Bnd of Waivers %% EXPIRATION DATE: 06/30/2015

THE INSTITUTION IS ELIGIBLE TO APPLY FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS
AUTHORIZED UNDER THE HIGHER EDUCATION ACT OF 1965, AS AMENDED:
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81713 Ellgibility and Certification Approval Report.
TITLELY TITLEIV:Y TITLEVIL: Y TITLEX:Y TITLE X1IL: Y
TITLEIL'Y TITLEV:Y TITLE VIL: Y TITLEXLY TITLEXIV:Y
TITLE LY TITLEVLI: Y TITLEXL'Y TITLE XII: Y TITLEXV:Y
Program: TEACH GRANT Certified: DATE:
TITLE IV STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
APPROVAL APPROVAL
PROGRAM CERTIFIED DATE PROGRAM CERTIFIED DATE
FWS Com Serv Y 01/01/1967 FWS Priv Sec Empl Y 01/01/1967
FWS Job Loc Dev Y 01/01/1967 FFEL Staff Y 01/01/1967
FFEL Staff Unsub Y 01/01/1967 FFEL PLUS Y 01/01/1967
FPerkins Y 01/01/1967 FSEOG Y 01/01/1967
FPell Y 07/01/1972 FDSLP Staff Y 07/01/1994
FDSLP Staff Unsub Y 07/01/1994 FDSLP PLUS Y 07/01/1994
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT
DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013 ACCREDITATION SECTION PAGEB - 1

INSTITUTION NAME : St. Petersburg College
OPEID : 001528 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Public

ACCREDITATION
NUMBER

' EFFECTIVE OF
ACCREDITING AGENCY DESIGNATION SCOPE YEAR YEARS
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Primary Institutional 2008 10
Commission on Colleges '
American Bar Association Secondary Programmatic 2006 5
American Board of Funeral Service Education, Secondary Programmatic 2009
Committee on Accreditation
American Physical Therapy Association Secondary Progranmmatic 1998 10
National League for Nursing Acerediting Commission  Secondary Programmatic 2004 8

##%% End of Accreditation Section *#%*
314

www.eligeert.ed.goveapplecar?ope=001528



6M7H3 Eligibility and Certification Approval Report.
e START HERE -
) GO FURTHER - 27
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT
DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013 STATE AUTHORIZATION SECTION PAGEC - 1

INSTITUTION NAME : St. Petersburg College
OPE ID : 001528 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Public

STATE AUTHORIZATION

STATE AGENCY
Florida Department of Education, Division of Florida Colleges
#*%% End of State Authorization Section *#***
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT
DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013 - OFFICIALS SECTION PAGED- 1

INSTITUTION NAME : St. Petersburg College
OPEID : 001528 00 |
INSTITUTION TYPE : Public

OFFICIALS
PHONE

NAME AND ADDRESS TITLE FAX E-MAIL
Law, William D Jr. President (727) 341-3241 law.bill@
St. Petersburg College - District Member of the Board (727} 341-3318 spcoilege.edu
6021 142nd Avenue, North ~ Boards Recording Secretary
Clearwater, FL. 33760-3768
Bennett, Michael J Associate Vice President, Financial (727) 341-3012 bennett.michael@
St. Petersburg College - Tech  Assistance Services (727) 341-3307 spcollege.edu
13805 58th Street North
Largo, FL. 33760-3768
Furnas, Theresa K Associate VP for Business Services (727) 341-3329 furnas. theresa@
St. Petersburg College - District (727) 341-3318 spcollege.edu

6021 142nd Avenue, North
Clearwater, FL 33760-3768

Brett, Terrence E Member of the Board
Fine, Robert I Jr. Member of the Board
Gibbons, Deveron M Member of the Board
North, Timothy O Member of the Board

ok End of Officials Section ¥ %*
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013 ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS SECTION -PAGEE- 1
INSTITUTION NAME : St. Petersburg College
OPEID : 001528 00
INSTITUTION TYPE ; Public
ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS
APPROVED INITIAL
FOR APPROVAL
OPEID NAME AND ADDRESS CERTIFICATION DATE
00152801 St. Petersburg College - Clearwater Campus Y 01/01/1967
2465 Drew Stieet
Clearwater, F1. 33765-2816
00152802 St. Petersburg College - St. Petersburg Gibbs Campus Y 01/01/1967
6605 5th Avenue North
St. Petersburg, FL. 33710-6899
00152804 St. Petersburg College - Tarpon Springs Campus Y 01/01/1967
600 Klosterman Road
Palm Harbor, FL 33563-1299
00152805 St. Petersburg College - Health Education Center Y 01/01/1967
7200 66th Street North
Pinellas Park, FL. 33565-4098
00152806 St. Petersburg College - Allstate Center Y 01/01/1967
3200 34th Street South
St Petersburg, FL. 33711-3829 ,
00152807 St. Petersburg College - Seminole Campus Y 03/24/1999
9200 113th Street, North
Seminole, F1. 33772-2800
Y 03/24/1999

00152808

St. Petersburg College - Downtown Center
244 Second Avenue Notth
St. Petersburg, FL 33701-4919

waww.eligcert.ed.goveapplecar7ope=001528
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*#%* End of Additional Locations Section ****
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013 VOCATION S?E%tl‘]?gcl\}IREE PROGRAMS PAGEF - 1

INSTITUTION NAME : St. Petersburg College
OPEID: 001528 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Public

VOCATIONAL/NON-DEGREE PROGRAMS

FULL
INSTITUTION'S APPROVED CREDIT DURATION
PROGRAM FOR TO INITTAL. CREDIT CLOCK IN
CIP NAME CERTIFICATION DEGREE APPROVAL HOURS TYPE HOURS WEEKS
11.0103 Cisco Certifed Y Y 02/04/2013 30  Semester 30
Security Specialist
11,0103 Cisco Certified Y Y 02/04/2013 30 Semester 30
Network
Professional
11.0103 Computer Y Y 02/04/2013 27  Semester 30
Programming
11.0103 Information Y Y 05/25/201 1 18  Semester 15
Technology
[1.0103 Linux System Y Y 07/02/2008 30  Semester 30
Administrator
11.0103 MSCT IT Prof Y Y 02/04/2013 18  Semester 15
Server Admin
11.0103 Microsoft Y Y 02/04/2013 30  Semester 30
Certified IT
Professional -
ENT
11.0103 Microsoft - Y Y 02/04/2013 21  Semester 30
Certifted IT

www.eligcert.ed.govieapplecar 7ope=001528 814



6/17/113

Professional
Server
Administrator
11,0103 Microsoft
Certified Office
Specialist
11.0103 Microsoft
Certified Systems
Engineer
11.0201 C# Certificate
11.0201 C++ Certificate
11.0201 Java Certificate
11.0261 Mobile Device
Certificate
11.0201 Open Source
~ Certificate
11.0201 Visual Basic NET
Certificate
11.0201 Web Designer
11.0801 Computer &
Web Programing
Specialist
11.0801 Web
Development
Specialist
11.0802 Microsoft .
Certified IT
Professional
11.0803 Desktop Designer
11.0901 Linux System
Admmistrator
11.1002 Computer
Integrated Design

11.1003 Information
Technology
Security

11,1004 Web Designer

11.1004 Web
Development
Specialist

11.1006 Computer
Suppott

www.eligeert.ed.goveapplecar tope=001528
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02/04/2013

10/06/2010

02/04/2013

10/06/2010

02/04/2013

02/04/2013

10/06/2010
07/02/2008

07/02/2008

18

30

18
18
18
18

18

18

18

35

35

18

24

18

18

18
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35
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Semester

Semester

Semester
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Semester
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Semester
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15

15

15
30

30
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61713

11.1066 Computer
Support
11.1099 Cisco VOIP
Specialist
11.1099 Cisco Voice Over
IP Specialist
11.1099 Computer
Programming
11.1099 Computer/Web
Programming
Specialist
11,1099 Microsoft
Certified Systems
Engineer: Security
12.0303 Funeral Arts
13.9999 Educator
Preparation
Institute - EPI

13.9999 Elementary
Education - EPI

13.9999 Exceptional
Student - EPI

13.9999 Mathematics -
EPI

13.9999 Middle Grades
General Science
Edu - EPI

13.9999 Middle Grades
Math Edu - EPI

13.9999 Science - EPI

15.0000 Computer Aided
Design and
Drafting

15.0303 Cisco Certified
Internetworking
Expett

15.0303 Cisco Cettified
Network
Professional

15.0303 Cisco Ceittified
Security Specialist

15,1301 Building
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07/02/2008

07/02/2008
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08/20/2003

02/04/2013

18

30

30

27

35

30

28
27

27

27
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24
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24

Semester
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611713

Construction
Technology
15.1301 Computer-Aided
Design & Drafting
15.1301 Drafting
Technology
15.1303 Computer-Aided
Design & Drafting
22.0302 Paralegal Studies

31.0599 Fitness Center
Administrator

43,6103 CMS Law
Enorcement
Officer

43,0106 Crime Scene
Technology

43.0107 Basic Law
Enforcement
Officer

43.0107 Gang
Investigations

43.0112 Security -
Management &
Administration

43.0199 Corrections

43,0202 Fire Officer I

43,0202 Fire Officer 11

43.0302 Computer
Related Crime
- Investigation
43.0302 Emergency
Administration
Management
43.0302 Homeland
Security
43,9999 Public Service
Gang
Enforcement
46.0415 Building
Construction
Technology

48.0212 Desktop Designer
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08/20/2003
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07/02/2008
08/17/1999
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02/04/2013

05/25/2011
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Semester
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50,0602 Fire Inspector 1
50,0602 Fire Inspector II
50.0602 Fire Investigator I

50,0602 Fire Investigator
I

51.0706 Medical
Transcriptionist

51.0707 Healthcare
Informatics

51.0707 Medical Coder

51.0799 Cancer Data
Management

51.0808 Veterinary
Hospital
Management

51.0808 Veterinary
Hospital
Management

51.0808 Veterinary
Hospital
Management

51.0808 Veterinary
Management

51.0808 Veterinary
Practice
Management

51.0904 Paramedic

51.1501 Addiction Studics

51.1501 Addiction Studies
Ceitificate

51.1501 Youth
Development
Professional

51.1502 Certified
Associate
Addiction
Professional

51.1502 Maternal and
Child Health

51.1502 Youth
Development
Professional
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08/20/2003
08/20/2003
08/20/2003
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08/17/1999

10/06/2010

08/17/1999
08/17/1999

08/20/2003

02/04/2013

02/04/2013

02/04/2013

10/06/2010

08/17/1999
05/25/2011
02/04/2013

05/25/2011

08/17/1999

02/04/2013

02/04/2013
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24
24
24
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Semester
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30
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45
45

30

30

30

30
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51.1503 Maternal and
Child Health

51.1504 Youth
Development
Professional

51.1504 Youth
Development
Professional

51.2601 Long Term Care
Specialist

51.9999 Health Care
Srvices

52.0299 Project
Management
Certificate

52.0302 Accounting
Applications

52.0399 Accounting
Applications

52.0701 Business
Administration

52.0904 Rooms Division
Management

52.0904 Rooms Division
Operations

52.0905 Food & Beverage
Management

52.1201 Crime Analysis

52.1201 Fire Officer I

52.1201 Microsoft
Certified Solution
Developer

Z
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05/25/2011

08/17/1999

02/04/2013

08/17/1999
08/17/1999

02/04/2013

10/06/2010
08/17/1999
0.2/29/2008
08/20/2003
02/04/2013
08/20/2003

02/29/2008
08/20/2003
02/04/2013

21

24

30

28

32

18

18

24

24

30

19

30

24
24
21

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester
Semester
Semester

*#x% End of Vocational/Non-degree Programs Section **%*
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION
ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013 SERVICER INFORMATION SECTION PAGEH- 1

INSTITUTION NAME : St, Petersburg College
OPEID: 001528 00
INSTITUTION TYPE : Public

SERVICER INFORMATION

CONTACT
SERVICER NAME NAME SERVICES OFFERED

American Student Assistance Other

100 Cambridge Street

Boston, MA 02114

ELM Resources Performing Loan Servicing
500 12th Street

Oakland, CA 94607

Higher One Disbursing Financial Aid
115 Munson Street

New Haven, CT 06511

National Student Loan Clearinghouse Other

2300 Dulles Station Blvd :

Suite 300

Herndon , VA 99004

PROEducation Solutions L.L.C Mr, PaulJ. Givoy Other

491 Partridge Circle

Sarasota, FL 34236

33 % Tind of Servicer Information Section %%

Return to the Application Index
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