

## SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013

PAGE A - 1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF INSTITUTION: St. Petersburg College

6021 142nd Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33760-3768

TYPE OF INSTITUTION: Public

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT: 11

**DEPARTMENT REGION: 04** 

SCHOOL PARTICIPATION TEAM: 04

ACTION DATE: 05/25/2011

ACTION: Reapprove Elig/Full Cert

OPE ID: 00152800 FEDERAL PELL GRANT ID: 001528

TIN: 591211489 FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN ID: 001528

**IPEDS ID: 137078** FEDERAL DIRECT STUDENT LOAN ID: G01528

DUNS NBR: 069674281 FEDERAL PERKINS LOAN ID: 000924

FEDERAL SCHOOL CODE: 001528

FEDERAL WORK STUDY ID: 000924

FEDERAL SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY GRANT ID: 000924

ACADEMIC CALENDAR: Clock Hours, Semester Hours

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM LEVELS OFFERED:

Non-Degree (600-899 hours)

Non-Degree 1 Year (900-1799 hours)

Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Professional Certification

Two-Year Transfer

ELIGIBLE: Y

INITIAL APPROVAL DATE: 01/01/1967

**CERTIFIED:** Certified

LOAN DEFERMENT: Y

PROGRAM PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/05/2011

**EXPIRATION DATE: 06/30/2015** 

WAIVER(S):

\*\*\* End of Waivers \*\*\*

THE INSTITUTION IS ELIGIBLE TO APPLY FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS AUTHORIZED UNDER THE HIGHER EDUCATION ACT OF 1965, AS AMENDED:

**FPerkins** 

FDSLP Staff Unsub

FPell

Y

Y

Y

Eligibility and	Certification	Approval	Report
Langing into and		ADDI OVOI	I COOL

TITLE I: Y	TITLEI	V: Y	TITLE VII: Y	TITLE X: Y	TITLE XIII: Y
TITLE II: Y	TITLE	V: Y T	ITLE VIII: Y	TITLE XI: Y	TITLE XIV: Y
TITLE III: Y	TITLE	Л: Ү	TITLE XI: Y	TITLE XII: Y	TITLE XV: Y
	Program: TEACH GRANT Certified: DATE:				
			NCIAL ASSISTA	NCE PROGRAMS	
		APPROVAL			APPROVAL
<u>PROGRAM</u>	<u>CERTIFIED</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>PROGRAM</u>	<u>CERTIFIED</u>	<u>DATE</u>
FWS Com Serv	Y	01/01/1967	FWS Priv Se	c Empl Y	01/01/1967
FWS Job Loc Dev	Y	01/01/1967	FFEL Staff	Y	01/01/1967
FFEL Staff Unsub	Y	01/01/1967	FFEL PLUS	Y	01/01/1967

**FSEOG** 

FDSLP Staff

FDSLP PLUS

Y

Y

Y

01/01/1967

07/01/1994

07/01/1994

01/01/1967

07/01/1972

07/01/1994

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> End of Section A \*\*\*\*



## SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013

**ACCREDITATION SECTION** 

PAGE B - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: St. Petersburg College

OPE ID: 001528 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Public

#### **ACCREDITATION**

ACCREDITING AGENCY	DEGLONIATION	CODE	EFFECTIVE	NUMBER OF
ACCREDITING AGENCT	DESIGNATION	SCOPE	<u>YEAR</u>	<u>YEARS</u>
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools	Primary	Institutional	2008	10
Commission on Colleges				
American Bar Association	Secondary	Programmatic	2006	5
American Board of Funeral Service Education,	Secondary	Programmatic	2009	6
Committee on Accreditation				
American Physical Therapy Association	Secondary	Programmatic	1998	10
National League for Nursing Accrediting Commission	Secondary	Programmatic	2004	8
**** End of A core	ditation Coation *8	***		



# SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013

STATE AUTHORIZATION SECTION

PAGE C - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: St. Petersburg College

OPE ID: 001528 00

**INSTITUTION TYPE: Public** 

STATE AUTHORIZATION

#### **STATE AGENCY**

Florida Department of Education, Division of Florida Colleges

\*\*\*\* End of State Authorization Section \*\*\*\*



## SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013

OFFICIALS SECTION

PHONE

PAGE D - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: St. Petersburg College

OPE ID: 001528 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Public

#### **OFFICIALS**

		PRONE	
NAME AND ADDRESS	TITLE	<u>FAX</u>	E-MAIL
Law, William D Jr.	President	(727) 341-3241 la	aw.bill@
St. Petersburg College - District	t Member of the Board	(727) 341-3318 s	pcollege.edu
6021 142nd Avenue, North	Boards Recording Secretary		
Clearwater, FL 33760-3768			
Bennett, Michael J	Associate Vice President, Financial	(727) 341-3012 b	ennett.michael@
St. Petersburg College - Tech	Assistance Services	(727) 341-3307 s <sub>j</sub>	pcollege.edu
13805 58th Street North			
Largo, FL 33760-3768			
Furnas, Theresa K	Associate VP for Business Services	(727) 341-3329 ft	~
St. Petersburg College - District		(727) 341-3318 sp	pcollege.edu
6021 142nd Avenue, North			
Clearwater, FL 33760-3768			
Brett, Terrence E	Member of the Board		
Fine, Robert J Jr.	Member of the Board		
Gibbons, Deveron M	Member of the Board		
North, Timothy O	Member of the Board		
•			

\*\*\*\* End of Officials Section \*\*\*\*



#### SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

#### ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013

ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS SECTION

PAGE E - 1

INSTITUTION NAME: St. Petersburg College

OPE ID: 001528 00

**INSTITUTION TYPE: Public** 

#### ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS

<u>OPE ID</u>	NAME AND ADDRESS	APPROVED FOR <u>CERTIFICATION</u>	INITIAL APPROVAL <u>DATE</u>
00152801	St. Petersburg College - Clearwater Campus 2465 Drew Street Clearwater, FL 33765-2816	Y	01/01/1967
00152802	St. Petersburg College - St. Petersburg Gibbs Campus 6605 5th Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33710-6899	Y	01/01/1967
00152804	St. Petersburg College - Tarpon Springs Campus 600 Klosterman Road Palm Harbor, FL 33563-1299	Y	01/01/1967
00152805	St. Petersburg College - Health Education Center 7200 66th Street North Pinellas Park, FL 33565-4098	Y	01/01/1967
00152806	St. Petersburg College - Allstate Center 3200 34th Street South St Petersburg, FL 33711-3829	Y	01/01/1967
00152807	St. Petersburg College - Seminole Campus 9200 113th Street, North Seminole, FL 33772-2800	Y	03/24/1999
00152808	St. Petersburg College - Downtown Center 244 Second Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33701-4919	Y	03/24/1999

\*\*\*\* End of Additional Locations Section \*\*\*\*



## SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013

VOCATIONAL/NON-DEGREE PROGRAMS SECTION

PAGEF-1

INSTITUTION NAME: St. Petersburg College

OPE ID: 001528 00

**INSTITUTION TYPE: Public** 

#### VOCATIONAL/NON-DEGREE PROGRAMS

			FULL					
	INSTITUTION'S	APPROVED	CREDIT					DURATION
	PROGRAM	FOR	<u>TO</u>	INITIAL	CREDIT	ı	CLOCK	IN
<u>CIP</u>	<u>NAME</u>	<b>CERTIFICATION</b>	<u>DEGREE</u>	<u>APPROVAL</u>	<b>HOURS</b>	<u>TYPE</u>	<b>HOURS</b>	<u>WEEKS</u>
11.0103	Cisco Certifed	Y	Y	02/04/2013	30	Semester		30
	Security Specialist							
11.0103	Cisco Certified	Y	Y	02/04/2013	30	Semester		30
	Network							
	Professional							
11.0103	Computer	Y	Y	02/04/2013	27	Semester		30
	Programming							
	Information	Y	Y	05/25/2011	18	Semester		15
11.0100	Technology			**/				
11.0103	Linux System	Y	Y	07/02/2008	30	Semester		30
11.0105	Administrator	•	•	0110212000		2011100101		5 0
11.0103	MSCT IT Prof	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester		15
11.0103	Server Admin	1	1	02/04/2013	10	Ochosci		15
11.0102		Y	Y	02/04/2013	30	Semester		30
	Microsoft Certified IT	Υ	I	02/04/2013	30	Semester		30
	Professional -							
	ENT							
		37	37	00/04/0012	21	Composter		20
	Microsoft Cartification	Y	Y	02/04/2013	21	Semester		30
	Certified IT							

G 177 10				or unoduon / ppi orca i co	ACCI LI		
	Professional Server Administrator						
11.0103	Microsoft Certified Office Specialist	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
11.0103	Microsoft Certified Systems Engineer	Y	Y	02/04/2013	30	Semester	30
11.0201	C# Certificate	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
11.0201	C++ Certificate	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
11.0201	Java Certificate	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
11.0201	Mobile Device Certificate	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
11.0201	Open Source Certificate	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	16
11.0201	Visual Basic NET Certificate	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
11.0201	Web Designer	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
	Computer & Web Programing Specialist	Y	Y	02/04/2013	35	Semester	30
	Web Development Specialist	Y	Y	02/04/2013	35	Semester	30
	Microsoft Certified IT Professional	Y	Y	10/06/2010	18	Semester	15
11.0803	Desktop Designer	Y	Y	02/04/2013	24	Semester	30
	Linux System Administrator	Y	Y	10/06/2010	18	Semester	15
	Computer Integrated Design	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
	Information Technology Security	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
11.1004	Web Designer	Y	Y	10/06/2010	18	Semester	15
	Web Development Specialist	Y	Y	07/02/2008	35	Semester	30
	Computer Support	Y	Y	07/02/2008	27	Semester	30

6/17/13		Eligibility and C	ertification Approval Re	port.		
11.1006 Computer Support	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
11.1099 Cisco VOIP Specialist	Y	Y	02/04/2013	30	Semester	30
11.1099 Cisco Voice Over IP Specialist	Y	Y	07/02/2008	30	Semester	30
11.1099 Computer Programming	Y	Y	07/02/2008	27	Semester	30
11.1099 Computer/Web Programming Specialist	Y	Y	05/25/2011	35	Semester	30
11.1099 Microsoft Certified Systems Engineer: Security	Y	Y	07/02/2008	30	Semester	30
12.0303 Funeral Arts	Y	Y	05/25/2011	28	Semester	30
13.9999 Educator Preparation Institute - EPI	Y	Y	02/04/2013	27	Semester	30
13.9999 Elementary Education - EPI	Y	Y	07/02/2008	27	Semester	30
13.9999 Exceptional Student - EPI	Y	Y	07/02/2008	27	Semester	30
13.9999 Mathematics - EPI	Y	Y	07/02/2008	24	Semester	30
13.9999 Middle Grades General Science Edu - EPI	Y	Y	07/02/2008	24	Semester	30
13.9999 Middle Grades Math Edu - EPI	Y	Y	07/02/2008	24	Semester	30
13.9999 Science - EPI	Y	Y	07/02/2008	24	Semester	30
15.0000 Computer Aided Design and Drafting	Y	Y	10/06/2010	18	Semester	15
15.0303 Cisco Certified Internetworking Expert	N	Y	08/20/2003	24	Semester	30
15.0303 Cisco Certified Network Professional	N	. Y	08/20/2003	24	Semester	30
15.0303 Cisco Certified Security Specialist	N	Y	08/20/2003	24	Semester	30
15.1301 Building	Y	Y	02/04/2013	24	Semester	30

	Construction Technology							
15.1301	Computer-Aided Design & Drafting	Y	Y	10/06/2010	24	Semester		30
15.1301	Drafting Technology	Y	Y	08/20/2003	.24	Semester		30
15.1303	Computer-Aided Design & Drafting	Y	Y	02/04/2013	24	Semester		30
22.0302	Paralegal Studies	Y	Y	07/02/2008	24	Semester		30
31.0599	Fitness Center Administrator	N	Y	08/17/1999	24	Semester		30
	CMS Law Enorcement Officer	N	Y	08/17/1999	33	Semester		30
43.0106	Crime Scene Technology	Y	Y	08/17/1999	28	Semester		30
	Basic Law Enforcement Officer	Y	N	02/04/2013		Clock	770	. 22
43.0107	Gang Investigations	Y	Y	05/25/2011	24	Semester		30
	Security Management & Administration	N	Y	08/20/2003	27	Semester		30
43.0199	Corrections	N	Y	08/17/1999	28	Semester		30
43.0202	Fire Officer I	N	Y	08/20/2003	24	Semester		30
43.0202	Fire Officer II	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester		15
	Computer Related Crime Investigation	Y	Y	08/20/2003	24	Semester		30
	Emergency Administration Management	Y	Y	08/17/1999	24	Semester		30
	Homeland Security	Y	Y	07/02/2008	24	Semester		30
	Public Service Gang Enforcement	Y	Y	10/06/2010	18	Semester		15
	Building Construction Technology	Y	Y	08/17/1999	24	Semester		30
48.0212	Desktop Designer	Y	Y	08/17/1999	24	Semester		30

S/17/13		Eligibility and Ce	rtification Approval Rep	oort.		
50.0602 Fire Inspector I	N	Y	08/20/2003	24	Semester	30
50.0602 Fire Inspector II	N	Y	08/20/2003	24	Semester	30
50.0602 Fire Investigator I	N	Y	08/20/2003	24	Semester	30
50.0602 Fire Investigator II	N	Y	08/20/2003	24	Semester	30
51.0706 Medical Transcriptionist	N	Y	08/17/1999	33	Semester	30
51.0707 Healthcare Informatics	Y	Y	10/06/2010	18	Semester	15
51.0707 Medical Coder	Y	Y	08/17/1999	34	Semester	30
51.0799 Cancer Data Management	N	Y	08/17/1999	24	Semester	30
51.0808 Veterinary Hospital Management	Y	Y	08/20/2003	· 24	Semester	30
51.0808 Veterinary Hospital Management	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
51.0808 Veterinary Hospital Management	Y	Y	02/04/2013	24	Semester	30
51.0808 Veterinary  Management	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
51.0808 Veterinary Practice Management	Y	Y	10/06/2010	20	Semester	30
51.0904 Paramedic	Y	Y	08/17/1999	42	Semester	. 30
51.1501 Addiction Studies	Y	Y	05/25/2011	40	Semester	45
51.1501 Addiction Studies Certificate	Y	Y	02/04/2013	39	Semester	45
51.1501 Youth  Development  Professional	Y	Y	05/25/2011	30	Semester	30
51.1502 Certified Associate Addiction Professional	Y	Y	08/17/1999	24	Semester	30
51.1502 Maternal and Child Health	Y	Y	02/04/2013	24	Semester	30
51.1502 Youth  Development  Professional	Υ .	Y	02/04/2013	24	Semester	30

6/17/13		E	Eligibility and Ce	ertification Approval Re	port.		
51.1503	Maternal and Child Health	Y	Y	05/25/2011	21	Semester	30
51.1504	Youth Development Professional	N	Y	08/17/1999	24	Semester	30
51.1504	Youth Development Professional	Y	Y	02/04/2013	30	Semester	30
51.2601	Long Term Care Specialist	N	Y	08/17/1999	28	Semester	30
51.9999	Health Care Srvices	N	Y	08/17/1999	32	Semester	30
	Project Management Certificate	Y	Y	02/04/2013	18	Semester	15
	Accounting Applications	Y	Y	10/06/2010	18	Semester	15
	Accounting Applications	Y	Y	08/17/1999	24	Semester	30
52.0701	Business Administration	Y	Y	02/29/2008	24	Semester	30
	Rooms Division Management	Y	Y	08/20/2003	30	Semester	30
	Rooms Division Operations	Y	Y	02/04/2013	19	Semester	15
	Food & Beverage Management	Y	Y	08/20/2003	30	Semester	30
52.1201	Crime Analysis	Y	Y	02/29/2008	24	Semester	30
52.1201	Fire Officer II	N	Y	08/20/2003	24	Semester	30
	Microsoft Certified Solution Developer	Y	Y	02/04/2013	21	Semester	30

\*\*\*\* End of Vocational/Non-degree Programs Section \*\*\*\*



## SCHOOL PARTICIPATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION ELIGIBILITY AND CERTIFICATION APPROVAL REPORT

DATE PRINTED: 06/17/2013

SERVICER INFORMATION SECTION

PAGEH-1

INSTITUTION NAME: St. Petersburg College

OPE ID: 001528 00

INSTITUTION TYPE: Public

#### SERVICER INFORMATION

CONTACT

SERVICER NAME

**NAME** 

SERVICES OFFERED

Performing Loan Servicing

Disbursing Financial Aid

American Student Assistance

100 Cambridge Street

Boston, MA 02114

**ELM Resources** 

500 12th Street

Oakland, CA 94607

Higher One

115 Munson Street

New Haven, CT 06511

National Student Loan Clearinghouse

2300 Dulles Station Blvd

Suite 300

Herndon, VA 99004

PROEducation Solutions L.L.C

Mr. Paul J. Gilroy

Other

Other

Other

491 Partridge Circle

Sarasota, FL 34236

\*\*\*\* End of Servicer Information Section \*\*\*\*

Return to the Application Index